CH \$365.00 274838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468997

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC | | 04/05/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AM GENERAL LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 105 North Niles Avenue |
| City: | South Bend |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46617 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | GENERAL ENGINE PRODUCTS LLC |
| Street Address: | 105 North Niles Avenue |
| City: | , South Bend |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46617 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | CHIPPEWA LLC |
| Street Address: | 105 North Niles Avenue |
| City: | South Bend |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 46617 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: INDIANA |
| Name: | AM GENERAL SALES CORPORATION |
| Street Address: | 105 North Niles Avenue |
| City: | South Bend |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46617 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: INDIANA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2748387 | AM GENERAL TRADEMARK |
| | | RAHEWARA |

900445975 REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0494

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 2744276 | AM GENERAL |
| Registration Number: | 3990662 | GENERAL TACTICAL VEHICLES |
| Registration Number: | 3747269 | GENUINE HUMVEE PARTS |
| Registration Number: | 3982130 | GTV |
| Registration Number: | 3026594 | HMMWV |
| Registration Number: | 5107327 | |
| Registration Number: | 1697530 | HUMVEE |
| Registration Number: | 2305256 | HUMVEE |
| Registration Number: | 2683993 | HUMVEE |
| Registration Number: | 3056730 | HUMVEE |
| Registration Number: | 3384556 | MOBILITY SOLUTIONS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY |
| Registration Number: | 3204946 | OPTIMIZER 6500 |
| Registration Number: | 4467069 | BRV-O |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 43082 / 066 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine Slattery |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christine Slattery/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/09/2018 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page1.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page2.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page3.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page4.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page5.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page6.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Cortland AM General#page6.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of April 5, 2018 (this "Release") is made by CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and among AM GENERAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AMG"), GENERAL ENGINE PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GEP"), CHIPPEWA LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Chippewa") and AM GENERAL SALES CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation ("AM General Sales" and together with AMG, GEP and Chippewa collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor") each with an address of 105 North Niles Avenue, South Bend, IN 46617, in favor of the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms not defined in this Release are used in this Release as defined in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement which was recorded (i) in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2016 at reel 5952, frame 0828 (ii) in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2016 at reel 041209, frame 0558 and (iii) in the records of the United States Copyright Office on December 30, 2016 at V9941D644, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, Lien on and a right of set off and recoupment against (the "Security Interest") all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to its then-owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights (and other Collateral), including those set forth on the attached Schedules A, B and C (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the IP Collateral (the "Released Collateral") and termination of the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the IP Security Agreement and the Security Interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the Security Interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jonathan Kirschmeier

Title: Associate Counsel

Patents

Schedule A

IP Collateral

| 11-Apr-2006 8484930 16-Jul-2013 Granted 21-Apr-11 9156610 13-Oct-15 Granted 01-Feb-07 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted 22-Feb-11 9017003 17-May-11 Granted 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted 03-Feb-16 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Pending | Country | <u>Title</u> | App. No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | <u>Issue Date</u> | Status | Owner / Grantor |
|--|------------------------|-----------------|-----------|-------------|------------|-------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Method for Manufacture* 11/279321 11-Apr-2006 8484930 16-Jul-2013 Granted Dunnage Product 13/091439 21-Apr-11 9156110 13-Oct-15 Granted Product 13/031868 22-Feb-11 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Boxed Frame | | | | | | |
| Method for Manufracture* 11/279321 11-Apr-2006 8484930 16-Jul-2013 Granted Dunnage Product 13/091439 21-Apr-11 9156610 13-Oct-15 Granted Frame Rail* 11/670217 01-Feb-07 Pending Loading Device 13/031868 22-Feb-11 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on One Than One Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Surem 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Brake System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted | | Member and | | | | | | |
| Manufacture* 11/279321 11-Apr-2006 8484930 16-Jul-2013 Granted | | Method for | | | | | | |
| Dunnage Product 13/091439 21-Apr-11 9156610 13-Oct-15 Granted Frame Rail* 11/670217 01-Feb-07 Pending Loading Device 13/031868 22-Feb-11 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension Suspension 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 9157703 13-Oct-15 Pendding | \mathbf{US} | Manufacture* | 11/279321 | 11-Apr-2006 | 8484930 | 16-Jul-2013 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Product 13/091439 21-Apr-11 9156610 13-Oct-15 Granted Frame Rail* 11/670217 01-Feb-07 Pending Loading Device 13/031868 22-Feb-11 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Than One Than One Than One Than One Semi-Active 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Semi-Active Suspension Suspension System 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted | | Dunnage | | | | | | |
| Frame Rail* 11/670217 01-Feb-07 Pending Loading Device 13/031868 22-Feb-11 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Pending Pen | $\mathbf{U}\mathbf{S}$ | Product | 13/091439 | 21-Apr-11 | 9156610 | 13-Oct-15 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Loading Device 13/031868 22-Feb-11 9017003 28-Apr-15 Granted | US | Frame Rail* | 11/670217 | 01-Feb-07 | | | Pending | AM General LLC |
| Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Suppension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | US | Loading Device | 13/031868 | 22-Feb-11 | 9017003 | 28-Apr-15 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Method and | | | | | | |
| Controlling an Engine Capable Of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 Of-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable Of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Pending Pe | | Apparatus for | | | | | | |
| Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Controlling an | | | | | | |
| of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Pending | | Engine Capable | | | | | | |
| More Than One Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One | | of Operating on | | | | | | |
| Type of Fuel 12/221701 06-Aug-08 7945373 17-May-11 Granted Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted | | More Than One | | | | | | |
| Method and Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | US | Type of Fuel | 12/221701 | 06-Aug-08 | 7945373 | 17-May-11 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Apparatus for Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Method and | | | | | | |
| Controlling an Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Apparatus for | | | | | | |
| Engine Capable of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Controlling an | | | | | | |
| of Operating on More Than One Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension Suspension System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Engine Capable | | | | | | |
| More Than One 13/108367 16-May-11 812634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Supplemental 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending Pending | | of Operating on | | | | | | |
| Type of Fuel 13/108367 16-May-11 8126634 28-Feb-12 Granted Semi-Active Suspension 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Susplemental Supplemental 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | More Than One | | | | | | |
| Semi-Active Semi-Active Suspension 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending Pending | US | Type of Fuel | 13/108367 | 16-May-11 | 8126634 | 28-Feb-12 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Suspension 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Supplemental 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Semi-Active | | | | | | |
| System 12/313306 18-Nov-08 8075002 13-Dec-11 Granted Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Suspension | | | | | | |
| Supplemental Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | $\mathbf{U}\mathbf{S}$ | System | 12/313306 | 18-Nov-08 | 8075002 | 13-Dec-11 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Brake System 12/313295 18-Nov-08 8226173 24-Jul-12 Granted Transparent Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Supplemental | | | | | | |
| Transparent 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | US | Brake System | 12/313295 | 18-Nov-08 | 8226173 | 24-Jul-12 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| Armor Structure 13/433414 29-Mar-12 9157703 13-Oct-15 Granted Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | | Transparent | | | | | | |
| Vehicle with 62/290784 03-Feb-16 Pending | US | Armor Structure | 13/433414 | 29-Mar-12 | 9157703 | 13-Oct-15 | Granted | AM General LLC |
| | US | Vehicle with | 62/290784 | 03-Feb-16 | | | Pending | AM General LLC |

| SN | SN | | Country |
|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| Exhaust Control System for an Internal Combustion Engine** | Wheel Hub Cartridge and Carrier | Dual Sliding Doors | Title |
| 11/735110 | 12/313307 | | App. No. |
| 13-Apr-07 | 18-Nov-08 | | Filing Date |
| 7412965 | 7909127 | | Patent No. |
| 19-Aug-08 | 22-Mar-11 | | Issue Date |
| Granted | Granted | | Status |
| AM General LLC | AM General LLC | | Owner / Grantor |

Trademarks

Schedule B

| Country | Trademark: | App. No: | Filing Date: | Reg. No: | Reg. Date: | Status | Owner / Grantor |
|--------------|---|------------|--------------|-----------|-------------------|------------|------------------|
| US | AM GENERAL | 76/348,470 | 13-Dec-01 | 2,748,387 | 5-Aug-03 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | AM GENERAL | 76/348,471 | 13-Dec-01 | 2,744,276 | 29-Jul-03 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | BRV-O | 85/581851 | 28-Mar-12 | 4467069 | 14-Jan-14 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| | GENERAL TACTICAL | | | | | | |
| US | VEHICLES | 77/826779 | 15-Sep-09 | 3990662 | 05-Jul-11 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | GENUINE HUMVEE PARTS | 77/293491 | 02-Oct-07 | 3747269 | 09-Feb-10 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | GTV | 77/826777 | 15-Sep-09 | 3982130 | 21-Jun-11 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | VWMMH | 78/335791 | 03-Dec-03 | 3026594 | 13-Dec-05 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| | HUMVEE | | | | | | |
| US | Configuration | 86/204534 | 26-Feb-14 | 5107327 | 27-Dec-16 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | HUMVEE | 74/201,142 | 6-Sep-91 | 1697530 | 30-Jun-92 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| S 118 | HIMVEE | 75/405 167 | 15_Dec_07 | 7305756 | 4- I an-00 | Registered | AM General I I C |
| | | | | | | C | |
| US | HUMVEE | 75/638,895 | 10-Feb-99 | 2683993 | 4-Feb-03 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | HUMVEE | 76/348,472 | 13-Dec-01 | 3056730 | 07-Feb-06 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| | MOBILITY SOLUTIONS FOR THE 21 ST | | | | | | |
| US | CENTURY | 77/203578 | 12-Jun-07 | 3384556 | 19-Feb-08 | Registered | AM General LLC |
| US | OPTIMIZER 6500 | 78/282,457 | 11-Aug-03 | 3204946 | 06-Feb-07 | Registered | AM General LLC |

Copyrights

Schedule C

| Special Codes: | Miscellaneous: | Author on © Application: | Title on © Application: | Registered: | Published: | Created: | Claimant: | Description: | Title: | 1. Registration Number: |
|----------------|----------------|--------------------------------------|---|-------------|------------|----------|------------|------------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| 4/X/L | C.O. corres. | Competitive Edge, employer for hire. | Hummer launch: national TV commercials. | 16Nov92 | 80ct92 | 1992 | AM General | Videocassette; 1/2 in. | Hummer. | PA-606-239 |

| 1/B/L | Special Codes: |
|--|-------------------------|
| Hummer launch: national newspaper ads. | Title on © Application: |
| 12Nov92 | Registered: |
| 90ct92 | Published: |
| 1992 | Created: |
| AM General | Claimant: |
| Wall Street Journal, Oct. 9, 1992, p. A3, etc. | In: |
| You should have seen the stork; This baby can crawl; Buy | Title: |
| TX-3-471-507 | 2. Registration Number: |

| _ | 2 Pagistration Number: | TV 3 171 801 |
|---|----------------------------|----------------|
| _ | 5. Negistration intilider. | 1.00-1/4-C-VI |
| | Title: | Take a peak. |
| | Description: | 2 p. |
| _ | Note: | Advertisement. |
| | Claimant: | AM General |
| _ | Created: | 1992 |
| | Published: | 30ct92 |
| | Registered: | 12Nov92 |

| Special Codes: | Registered: 1 | Published: 8 | Created: 1 | Author & Claimant: | Description: | Title: | 4. Registration Number: | Special Codes: | Miscellaneous: | Author on © Application: |
|----------------|---------------|--------------|------------|--|-------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|----------------|---|
| 5/S | 17Sep98 | 8May92 | 1992 | AM General LLC (f.k.a. AM General Corporation) | Art reproduction. | Hummer emblem. | VA-914-658 | 1/B/D | C.O. corres. | entire text & photo: a Competitive edge, employer for hire. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 04/09/2018